11/1/0 2 11-05	-2002	
Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 03/01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	70747	•
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Purdue Research Foundation Office of Technology Commercialization	Name: National Science Foundation Internal Address: Office of the General Counsel	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Suite 1265	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 4201 Wilson Boulevard	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Confirmatory License		
Uniter	City: Arlington	State: VA Zip: 22230
Execution Date: 3 4 2001	Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		lications and patents involved:
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$
Office of the General Counsel	Enclosed	
Suite 1265	Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account nu	mber:
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22230		24 7: 210
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature		
Dahin Clay Fritesh	WAA	09/20/02
Robin Clay Fritsch Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documer Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confers to the United States Government, as represented by the National Institutes of Health, a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following subject invention, patent application and any and all divisions or continuations, and any resulting patent or reissues which may be granted thereon:

Invention Title: A Method of Use for Membrane Binding Constants in Drug Discovery

Inventors: Charles Pidgeon, Hanlan Liu, Jianming Yin, Kimberly Hauer, Song J Cai

Patent Application

Serial No.: 09/486,168

Filing Date: August 21, 1998 (Priority Date 8/22/097 – Nationalized PCT)

Title: Drug Discovery Using Multiple membrane mimetic Affinities

Country (if other than United States):

Australia Application No.: 92018/98 Ca

Europe Application No.: 98944484.9-2116 Israel
Japan Application No.: 2000-507830 Mexico

Japan Application No.: 2000-5078 Norway Application No.: 20000838 Canada Application No.: 2,300,863

Israel Application No.: 134458 Mexico Application No.: 1798

This subject invention was conceived or first actually reduced to practice in performance of a government-funded project, National Institutes of Health No. Al33031.

Principal rights to this subject invention have been left with the Licensor: PURDUE RESEARCH FOUNDATION, subject to the provisions of 37 CFR 401 and 45 CFR 8.

Signed this 24th day of July, 2001.

PURDUE RESEARCH FOUNDATION
OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY COMMERCIALIZATION

BY: Wybn J Kuuttila,
Elizabeth J. Kuuttila,

Assistant Vice President and Director

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/01/2002 REEL: 013442 FRAME: 0053